
Staff Update
Christine will be on leave for the remainder of Term 4. As you are well aware it is
challenging to find replacement teachers at the moment especially trained Music teachers.
As a school we have decided to design a Visual Arts program for the remainder of the year.
We have been able to secure regular casual relief teachers to run the program.
Voices of CTK - will still run on Wednesday afternoons under the guidance of Lucy and
Lana.

Wellbeing Dog in schools - TEX
I am extremely excited to share that Christ the King School has officially received
Accreditation with Dogs Connect. Thank you to the wonderful support of the CTK
community 
“We would like to express our gratitude and congratulations for all the efforts and
commitment to your wellbeing dog and school community by achieving the first year of
Accreditation with Dogs Connect, well done!
Your school has submitted evidence that supports and demonstrates a sustainable
approach to building authentic connections with a wellbeing dog within your community.
The Dogs Connect Team has reviewed your evidence and recognises your school to be
clearly aligned with  the minimum level of best practice in relation to animal welfare,
sustainable practice and the Dogs Connect industry leading standards.”

Cafe @ CTK 
There has been wonderful feedback and success with the lunch order opportunity with
Caroline Chisholm Cafe. 
I am in talks to secure a second day for lunch orders. I will keep you updated on any
changes. 

Camp Information Session
All families are invited to attend an online camp information webinar on Tuesday 28
October at 5.30pm .This online meeting will provide families with information about the
camp and answer all of your questions. We will share the link closer to the date.

Zooper Doopers Are Back! 
We will be selling Zooper Doopers on Fridays for 50¢ each. Please show your child how to
store their coin in a safe way in their school bag. Money will be collected by the teacher
each Friday.

Diwali Festival
We wish our families who celebrate Diwali on Monday 20 and 
Tuesday 21 October a very Happy Diwali! May your home be 
filled with light, joy, and the love of family! Enjoy your 
celebrations.
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CTK Upcoming Events
Term 4 2025

October
Swimming program dates: 

 Monday 20 October
 Monday 27 October
 Monday 3 November NO SWIMMING - School closure day
 Monday 10 November
 Monday 17 November

Friday 10 October Moon Festival at CTK Students wear red or traditional clothing
Wednesday 29 October World Teachers Day @ CTK - Crazy socks day, Gold coin
Thursday 30 October Yr 5/6 Botanical Gardens Excursion

November
Monday 3 November School Closure day - NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS
Tuesday 4 November Melbourne Cup Day - NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS
Wednesday 12 November CTK Athletics day
Monday 17 November - Tuesday 18th November Year 5/6 City camp 
Wednesday 19 November Camp rest day - No school for Yr 5/6 students
Friday 21 November CTK Feast day - 70 year celebration
Sunday 23 November CTK Feast day 70 year celebration with the Parish & CCCC
Monday 24 November Year 5/6 Lifesaving Program, Altona Beach
Friday 28 November School closure day - NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

December
1 December Advent begins
1 December Parish Schools Year 7 transition - CTK, St Johns, St Monica's @ CTK
Tuesday 2 December Step Up Morning, meet your teacher for 2026
Wednesday 3 December Year 6 Funfields excursion
Wednesday 3 December Year 5 Minecraft excursion
Wednesday 3 December Family Carols Evening
Friday 5 December Crazy Hair day - gold coin donation
Friday 5 December Semester 2 reports sent home
Monday 8th - Tuesday 9th December Yr 3/4 City camp 
Wednesday 10 December Camp rest day - No school for Yr 3/4 students
Thursday 11 December 10am End of Year Mass & Farewells - Whole school, CTK Church
Monday 15 December Year 6 Graduation 6pm, CTK Church


